Prize Draw Terms and Conditions for Twilight Digital Sleepover 2022

These prize draw terms and conditions (the "Terms"), apply to the University of Cambridge-

The Promoter is The Chancellor, Masters and Scholars of the University of Cambridge acting through the University of Cambridge Museums.

- 1. The prize draw is open to all UK residents aged 18 years or over, except employees of the Cambridge museums, their families, agents or any third party directly associated with administration of the prize draw.
- 2. The prize draw is free to enter and no purchase is necessary upon completion of your feedback on 'Twilight Digital Sleepover 2022' after which you will be entered into the prize draw.
- 3. All entries must be submitted via the online survey and only one entry per person **OR** one entry per household is permitted .
- 4. The closing date of the prize draw is 12pm on 12 March. Entries received after this time will not be counted..
- 5. The Promoter will not accept entry into the prize draw where the entries:
- (a) automatically generated by computer;
- (b) completed by third parties or in bulk;
- (c) illegible, have been altered, reconstructed, forged or tampered with;
- (d) not originals; or
- (e) incomplete.
 - 1. A winner will be chosen by a computerised random draw on 15 March.
 - 1. The winner will receive an Amazon voucher worth £50.

1. The winner will be notified by email or telephone (using details provided at entry) before 17 March. If a winner does not respond to the Promoter within 5 days of being notified by the Promoter, then the winner's prize will be forfeited and the Promoter will be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the process described above.

1. The Promoter will notify the winner and make arrangements for the Prize to be emailed.

1. The University does not accept any responsibility if you are not able to take up the Prize.

1. The Prize may not be claimed by a third party on your behalf.

1. The prize for the winner is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered.

1. The decision of the Promoter regarding any aspect of the prize draw is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.

1. The Promoter must make available information that indicates that a valid award took place. To comply with this obligation the Promoter will send the surname and county of the winner to anyone who emails <u>info@museums.cam.ac.uk</u> 1 month after the closing date stated in condition 4. If you object to any or all of your surname, county and winning entry being published or made available, please contact the Promoter by emailing <u>info@museums.cam.ac.uk</u>. In such circumstances,

the Promoter must still provide the information and winning entry to the Advertising Standards Authority on request.

1. Participants are deemed to have accepted and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions upon entry. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse entry, or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.

1. The Promoter reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend the promotion where it becomes necessary to do so.

1. Any personal data (excluding such contained in the study data) relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely for the purpose of administering the prize draw and in accordance with current UK data protection legislation. All entrants have the right to access, rectify, oppose the processing of and delete any personal information collected through participation in the prize draw. The Promoter will only process your personal information as set out in its data protection notice at https://www.information-compliance.admin.cam.ac.uk/data-protection/general-data and its Privacy Policy when you visit a www.cam.ac.uk site. See also Clause 14 with regard to the announcement of prize draw winners.

1. The prize draw will be governed by English law and entrants to the prize draw submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts.